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 Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent’s  
survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any pre-need 
agreement in the possession of the funeral established that has been signed and paid for, in full or 
in part, by or on the behalf of the decedent. 
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FD 805 

 
 General Price List 

 
 Foreword 

 The services and merchandise contained in this General Price List are those that we can provide to 
our clients.  These services may be obtained by securing those items that you require, or by the purchase 
of packaged services; however, any arrangements selected will include a charge for our services.  If legal 
and/other reasons require the purchase of any item you do not specifically request, we will explain the 
reason in writing on the Statement of Funeral Goods and Services or invoice describing the funeral  
services and merchandise selected. 
 The Federal Trade Commission Funeral Service Rule requires funeral establishments to provide a 
current copy of their General Price List to consumers before services, prices and merchandise can be  
discussed. 
 This list does not include prices for certain items that you may request us to purchase such as  
cemetery or crematory services, floral offerings, newspaper notices, etc.  The price for those items will be 
shown on your statement or invoice describing services, merchandise and other items selected.  We may 
charge for our service in securing some of these items. 

 
   
 
 THERE IS NO EVIDENCE THAT ANY CASKET REPRESENTED AS HAVING PROTECTIVE 

FEATURES, WHICH MAY INCLUDE A GASKET, WILL PRESERVE HUMAN REAMINS. 
 
  

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
Services of Funeral Director and Staff 
 Our professional service charge is a non-declinable professional service fee which includes a  
proportionate share of taxes, licenses, utilities and business expenses incurred while serving the public.  
This fee includes, but is not limited to, consultation with the family and clergy, preparation and filing of 
necessary document and local notices, administrative and clerical services, direction and coordination of 
other portions of arrangements (e.g. crematory, etc.) and permanent record keeping. 
                    $2,300.00                  
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 PREPARATION AND CARE OF REMAINS 
Embalming 
 Except in certain cases, embalming is not required by law.  If you select a funeral that may re-
quire embalming, such as a funeral with viewing, you may have to pay for embalming.  You do not have 
to pay for embalming  if  you did not authorize, if you selected an arrangement such as a direct cremation 
or immediate burial. 
 Although embalming is not required by law, for health reasons no deceased will be held at the 
mortuary for a period of over 24  hours without embalming or other form of disinfection and temporary 
preservation.  If you are charged for embalming or sanitary care and handling of unembalmed remains, 
reasons will be stated in writing on your statement or invoice.        
              
        $ 675.00 
  
 Sanitary Care and Handling of Unembalmed Remains 
 When a deceased is held at the mortuary for a period of over 24 hours, and embalming is not  
requested, topical sanitation, disinfection and application of temporary preservatives may be required.  
This charge includes, but is not limited to, washing the remains, application of topical disinfectants and 
preservatives, wrapping remains in a linen shroud, placement in pouch or wrapping in covering  
impervious to fluids, and placement in casket or alternative container selected.  It does not include  
dressing, cosmetizing or any other preparation.  This procedure is not a substitute for embalming and 
will not permit viewing of the remains. 
        $ 425.00 
 

 OTHER PREPARATION 
Wrapping of remains and placement in protective pouch                    $225.00 
Dressing                      $250.00 
Cosmetizing & Restorative Work                       $225.00 
Hairdressing          $175.00 
Placement of remains in selected casket or container     $225.00 
Custodial care of embalmed remains after two days (per day)   $ 40.00 
Custodial care of Cremated Remains (per month)                 $ 50.00 
Storage of unembalmed remains (per day)      $ 50.00 
Special Care of Autopsied or Donor Remains     $275.00 
Removal of Surgical Implants       $300.00 
 
 
Charges for special or unusual items will be billed at actual cost of securing them. 
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 USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF SUPERVISION OF SERVICES 

Use of chapel or parlor for visitations  (Per Hour)      $ 275.00 
Use of chapel or parlor for funeral ceremony or memorial     $ 550.00 
 service (2 hour Minimum)                    
Staff supervision of Evening Vigil or Wake Service      $ 350.00 
Staff direction and supervision of funeral service at church      $ 500.00 
 or place other than mortuary (includes use of  
 specialized equipment)                               
Staff supervision of graveside service at local cemetery                           $ 295.00 
Staff supervision of graveside committal after funeral ceremony                                     $ 225.00 
Weekend or Holiday staff supervision                                                    $ 500.00 
Use of operating room for consent autopsy                                                                            $ 800.00 
Refreshment Area Accommodations                                                                                          $ 250.00 
Facility Cleaning (We reserve the right to charge a fee to compensate                                  $ 500.00 
              for special cleaning services of our facility that may occur as  
   a result of certain funeral practices)  
Identification Viewing(30 minutes)                   $ 275.00 
Use of room for dressing(1 Hour)                              $ 395.00 
Expediting  Charge                                                                                                       $ 195.00 
 
 

  
AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT 

 The following charges denote the use of automotive equipment within our local service area.   
Excess mileage (Exceeding 25 mile radius) will be billed at $4.00 per mile in addition to those charges.  
Transfers outside local service area will be billed at actual rate of mortuary transportation services. 
Transfer of remains to mortuary 
 Transfer—Use of vehicle and driver within local service area, San Mateo and    $ 375.00 
 San Francisco  County, during regular business hours.               
 Outside of local service area but within a 25 mile radius           $ 125.00 
 After Hours - between 5:00 PM and 8:00 AM (additional)                               $ 200.00 
 Requiring additional personnel (per additional person)                          $ 200.00 
Hearse                $ 450.00 
Family Limousine (local area, 25-radius from mortuary only)                    $ 500.00 
Additional Limousines                                        $ 475.00 
   Additional hourly charge over 3 hours                                                                         $ 75.00 
Utility Vehicle/Flower Car              $ 195.00 
Bus Pick Up  
     15 Passenger (4 hr. min.)                                                                                             $ 850.00 
        ($125.00 per hr. over 4 hours) 
     30 Passenger (4 hr.  min.)                                                                                            $ 950.00 
        ($150.00 per hr. over 4 hours) 
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SERVICE PACKAGES 
 The following service packages are available with purchase of any casket or alternative container 
only.  These packages services are offered at discounted prices and cost less than services itemized from 
this General Price List.  You may add additional items by selecting from this price list at their actual cost, 
however, items declined can not be deducted from the package price.  If you do not want certain items  
offered with a packaged service, you may select only those items you require as listed in the preceding  
pages at the actual rates without any discount. 
 
 
 

 Traditional Service 
 This package includes the Funeral Director and Staff Service Fee, local removal during regular 
business hours (Within 25 mile radius in San Mateo & San Francisco County), embalming, dressing and 
cosmetizing, casketing, use of chapel visitation for 4 hours, 2 Hours use of chapel for funeral ceremony or 
staff direction and supervision of funeral at church or another location, hearse to local church and cemetery 
or crematory, use of utility vehicle and driver, securing and filing death certificate and disposition permit, 
memorial register book and prayer cards (up to 100), acknowledgment cards (25), crucifix or cross, pall-
bearers items, and use of projector for photo tribute.  Also includes website funeral notice.   
It does not include disposition permit and death certificate fees, consular fees (when applicable), family 
limousine, clergy honorarium, musician’s gratuities, newspaper notices, casket or alternative container, 
sales tax on merchandise or other items not listed above.  Additional items will be added at their actual 
cost.   
        $ 4,695.00 
 

 
 Alternative Interment Services 

 Alternative services offer families various options to traditional services.   
Services can be customized to meet the specific needs of family and friends in selecting a meaningful and 
dignified funeral.  Alternative interment services may include public or private visitation, funeral or  
memorial ceremonies and committal services. 
 
 
 
 Interment Service Package A - Same Day Visitation and Funeral Services 
 Includes the Funeral Director and Staff Service Fee, local removal during regular business hours 
(Within 25 mile radius in San Mateo & San Francisco County), embalming, dressing and cosmetizing, cas-
keting of remains in selected casket, use of visitation parlor for visitation during daytime hours (3 hours) 
on the same day of funeral services, hearse to local cemetery, arrangement, coordination and supervision of 
daytime funeral services, use of utility vehicle, memorial register book, prayer cards (100), acknowledg-
ment cards (25) and use of projector for photo tribute.  Also includes website funeral notice.    It does not 
include disposition permit and death certificate fees, cemetery charges, clergy honorarium, newspaper no-
tices, or any other item not listed above.  Price of casket, taxes and additional charges will be added as se-
lected.   
 
         $ 4,115.00 
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Interment Service Package B – Direct Burial (Unattended Burial ) 
 Includes: Funeral Director and Staff Service Fee, Local transportation to funeral home using one 
staff person (In County, including San Francisco), Sanitary care of unemablmed remains, Placement of  
remains in the selected casket, Arrangement and coordination for unattended burial, Use of utility vehicle 
or hearse to local Cemetery. IT DOES NOT INCLUDE Burial Permit, Death Certificates, Cemetery  
Charges, Clergy Honoraria, Newspaper Notices, Embalming, Dressing, Cosmetics of unemablmed remains 
or any other items not listed above. Price of casket, taxes and additional charges will be added as selected.  
     

    Without I.D. Viewing   $1,995.00 

     With I.D. Viewing   $2,275.00  

 
 
 
 
Interment Service Package C – Committal Service Only   
 Includes: Funeral Director and Staff Service Fee, Local transportation to funeral home using one 
staff person (Within 25 mile radius in San Mateo & San Francisco County), Sanitary care of unemablmed 
remains, Placement of remains in the selected casket, Scheduling and Staff Direction for committal service 
at local cemetery during a weekday, Use of utility vehicle and hearse. IT DOES NOT INCLUDE Burial 
Permit, Death Certificates, Cemetery Charges, Clergy Honoraria, Newspaper Notices, Embalming, Dress-
ing, Cosmetics of unemablmed remains or any other items not listed above. Price of casket, taxes and addi-
tional charges will be added as selected.  
         $2,195.00 

 
 
 
 
Natural Interment Service Package D   ( No Services) * 
             Includes the Funeral Director and Staff Service Fee, local removal using one staff person anywhere 
within 25 mile radius in San Mateo & San Francisco County and during regular business hours, wrapping 
and placement in a natural wicker burial casket, staff direction and scheduling for a interment at cemetery, 
use of utility vehicle and hearse to local cemetery,  It does not include:  embalming or sanitary care of un-
embalmed, burial permit and death certificate fees, cemetery charges, clergy honorarium, newspaper notic-
es, or any other item not listed above.  Price of casket, taxes and additional charges will be added as select-
ed.   
                                                                                                             $5,395.00   
 
 *Direct Natural Service  (Same as Package D except  unscheduled delivery to cemetery) 

                                                              $4,375.00 
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  Alternative Cremation Services 
Cremation is an alternative way of preparing a deceased for final disposition.  Through heat and 

evaporation, the body is reduced to its basic elements referred to as cremated remains.  After cremation the 
cremated remains are processed for placement in an urn (inurnment) or other form of final disposition.  
Cremation is not a final disposition; arrangements for burial, inurnment, scattering or other disposition are 
necessary.  Cremation may be selected from the following traditional or alternative services. 
 
 
 
 Cremation Service Package E - Direct Cremation with Memorial Service 
 This service package includes the Funeral Director and Staff Service Fee, local removal using one 
person, during regular business hours, wrapping and placement of remains in casket or alternative  
container, included, use of chapel for Memorial Service, use of utility vehicle, transportation to crematory, 
placement of cremated remains in selected urn and delivery of cremated remains to local cemetery,  
coordination and supervision of memorial service at our facilities, memorial register book, prayer cards 
(100), acknowledgment cards (25) and use of projector for photo tribute.  Also includes website funeral  
notice.   It does not include disposition permit and death certificate fees, cemetery charges, clergy 
honoraria, newspaper notices, or any other item not listed above.  Price of casket, urn, taxes and additional 
charges will be added as selected.   
        Weekdays  $ 2,855.00  

                                                                                                 Weekends                  $ 3,175.00 

 
 
 Cremation Service Package F - Direct Cremation with Identification viewing 
 This service package include the Funeral Director and Staff Services Fee, local removal using one 
person, during regular business hours, identification viewing with minimal preparation for 30 minutes, 
placement of remains in a selected casket or alternative container, use of utility vehicle, transportation to 
crematory, placement of cremated remains in selected urn, arrangement and coordination with 
crematory for cremation and delivery of cremated remains to a local cemetery.  It does not include burial 
permit and death certificate fees, cemetery charges, clergy honoraria, newspaper notices, or any other item 
not listed above.  Price of casket, urn, taxes and additional charges will be added as selected.   
         
           $ 2,075.00 
 
 
 Cremation Service Package G - Direct Cremation (No Service) 
 Includes the Funeral Director and Staff Service Fee, local removal using one staff person, during 
regular business hours, wrapping and placement of remains in selected casket or alternative container, use 
of utility vehicle and transportation to crematory, placement of cremated remains in selected urn, and  
delivery of cremated remains to local cemetery or preparation of urn for pick up from our facility by next-
of-kin or authorized representative.  It does not include embalming or sanitary care of unembalmed  
remains (if necessary), scheduled delivery to cemetery, burial permit and death certificate fees, cemetery 
charges, clergy honoraria, newspaper notices, or any other item not listed above.  Price of casket, taxes and  
additional charges will be added as selected.   
 
           $ 1,795.00 
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Memorial Service when Garden Chapel does not handle disposition of remains. 
 This package includes arrangement, coordination, and supervision of the service at our facility; use 
of utility vehicle within a 25 mile radius for after service delivery of flowers.  Availability of chapel is  
limited to 3 hours, and only available Monday thru Friday 9AM-5PM.  It does not include register book, 
prayer cards, clergy honoraria, newspaper notice, organist, vocalist or filing and death certificate fees. 
                                           $  950.00  
 
Shipping Services 
 Shipping services may consist of forwarding to receiving remains from another funeral director.  
They may precede or follow traditional or alternative services; they can also be selected as packaged ser-
vices as listed below.  Additional charges for merchandise, air fare, transportation, permits, consular fees, 
etc., will be added as required. 
 
Forwarding of Remains 
 This direct shipment service includes the Funeral Director and Staff Service Fee, local removal 
during regular business hours, embalming, dressing and cosmetizing, placement of remains in a shipping 
container or combo unit, included, securing and filing death certificate and transit permit, coordination of 
transportation schedule with airlines and receiving funeral director.  It does not include disposition/transit 
permit, death certificate filing fees, death certificates, airlines charges, consular fees (if applicable), casket, 
newspaper notices and any other charges not listed above. 
                                      $ 2,285.00 
Receiving of Remains (No Service) 
 This limited service includes removal from local airport, securing and filing of disposition permit, 
and hearse to local cemetery for unscheduled interment.  Permit filing fee and other charges not listed 
above will be added as required. 
                                       $ 1,350.00 
 
Charges for special items will be billed at the actual cost of securing them. 

 
 SERVICE RELATED MERCHANDISE 

Burial Garments (including foundation garments)          $110.00 - $395.00 
Register Book              $50.00                                       
Crucifix & Cross Set                    $75.00 
Prayer Cards-per hundred                        $85.00                                           
Rosary Beads                             $25.00 
Prayer Cards w/ picture -per hundred            $125.00                         
Memorial Folders (Standard) -per hundred          $125.00  
Memorial Programs-Black & White per fifty          $75.00 
Memorial Programs-Color-per fifty           $125.00                                  
Memorial Programs-setup fee-           $50.00                                           
Memorial Tribute (Up to 75 pictures with 2 songs)                                                                                                       $275.00 
Projector                                                                                                                        $50.00 
Lobby Tribute  (25 Pictures)                                                                                               $50.00 
          Additional Lobby Tribute Pictures per 25                                                       $25.00 
Acknowledgment Cards-per box of 25           $40.00 
Pallbearers Items (boutonnieres & gloves per six)         $85.00 
Protective Pouch              $225.00 
Air Tray                                  $300.00   
Adult Caskets range from                       $17,598 to $895 
Alternative Containers range from           $1,395 to $95 
Urns range from                         $4,520, to $95 



                                   8  
 
 

Garden Chapel Funeral Directors 
Arrangement Estimate 

 
  This estimate is provided to serve as a guide when pricing funeral services.  Please note that 

if you select a service package which includes service related merchandise, sales tax will apply on taxable 
items.  A full itemization on packaged services will be provided at the time of arrangements. 

 
  

Packaged Service or Total Itemized Services Selected 
 
__________________________________________________ 
__________________________________________________ 
__________________________________________________  ____________ 
 

  
Casket or Alternative Container 

 
__________________________________________________ 
__________________________________________________ 
__________________________________________________  ____________ 
 

  
Cremated Remains Urn (if applicable) 

__________________________________________________  ____________ 
 
 Sales Tax on Merchandise ( 9.88% )                      ____________    
 

  
Cash Advance Items 

Permit Filing Fee       ____________ 

Death Certificates (__________@                       ea.             ____________ 

Clergy Honorarium       ____________ 

Music (Organist, Soloist, etc.)     ____________ 

Other Charges       ____________ 

        Crematory Charges       ____________ 

 Coroner/Medical Examiner Fee     ____________ 

 ______________________________________________  ____________ 

 ______________________________________________  ____________ 

 ______________________________________________  ____________ 

 ______________________________________________  ____________ 

 Total  Estimated Charges* 

*Estimated total.  A full itemization will be provided in the Statement of Funeral    Goods 
 and Services at the time of arrangements. 

 
 
  


